PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul T. Shannon Sr.	06/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamond Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Ferncliff Terrace
City:	Macon
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29319455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)486-0323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-486-7272

Email: wleeruggiera@LLBL.com
Correspondent Name: Levisohn Berger LLP
Address Line 1: 61 Broadway, 32nd Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1850.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tuvia Rotberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=1850002assgnmt#page1.tif source=1850002assgnmt#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 29319

PATENT REEL: 021070 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATE	NT .
For:	X_US and/or_x_Foreign Rights X_US Application or _X_US Patent X_Inventor(s) or Present Owner
(\$1.0	nsideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar 1), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable deration,
ASSI	GNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):
Type or	print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S). Address and Nationality
	Paul T. Shannon Sr.
	500 Ferndiff Terrace
	Macon, Georgia 31204
	Citizen of USA
hereb	y sells, assigns, and transfers to
ASSIC	SNEE: Diamond Technologies, Inc. 500 Ferncliff Terrace Macon, Georgia 31204 USA
	print name of ASSIGNEE Address and Nationality
and th	e successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)
X	the entire right, title and interest
	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United
	States and its territorial possessions
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
_ <u>X_</u>	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	Round Diamond Cut
Attorney File No :	1850 002
	·

PATENT REEL: 021070 FRAME: 0792 (check and complete (a) (b) (c), or (d))

and w	hich is found in:
(a)	X U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)	US patent application executed on
(c)	U.S. patent application Serial Nofiled on
(d)	U S patent Noissued on
(e)	US provisional patent application filed
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be
	sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent
	şeparately
	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)
(f)	X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,
	including the right to claim priority
and, it	and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above
applica	ation or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters
patent	any reissue or re-examination thereof
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or
encum	brance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this
assign	ment;
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be
	ed promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and
	etters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to
ASSIG	NOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding
related	thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
represe	entatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for,
obtain,	maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters
Patent	and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out
the pur	poses thereof
	1. 10.
ITJW NI	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
<u> </u>	<u>Νή , 2008</u>
(Date of S	Signing)
NOTE:	Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above
	(<u>1) W/ C 7/</u>
	Signature of ASSIGNOR: Paul T Shannon Sr

H:\WLR2\1850\1850002Assign@102008 wpd

PATENT REEL: 021070 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 06/10/2008